CORPORATE PROGRAM

A Corporate Card that can help enhance your professional and personal life





Get to know the ins and outs of your new Card

Your American Express Corporate Platinum Card® unlocks perks that can benefit your work-life and your life-life, including lifestyle offers, as well as world-class customer service and support.

Learn More

Your Corporate Card benefits

Benefits for on the clock:

>	Stop wrestling with overhead bins
	on your flight when you use the
	\$200 Airline Fee Credit ¹ . Simply
	select one qualifying airline and then
	receive up to \$200 back in the form
	of a statement credit each calendar
	year when incidental fees like checke
	bags are charged by the airline to
	your Corporate Platinum Card by the
	one qualifying airline you selected*.

American Express relies on airlines to submit the correct information on airline transactions to identify incidental fee purchases. If you do not see a credit for a qualifying incidental purchase on your eligible Card after 8 weeks, simply call the number on the back of your Card. Qualifying airlines are subject to change. See terms & conditions for more details.



3

Your Platinum Card[®] is your key to specially curated By Invitation **Only² experiences.** We customize one-of-a-kind events—from sporting and fashion to fine dining, art and performances—for our Platinum Card[®] Members that aren't open to the general public.



Get premium views at premier on- and off-Broadway theatre performances with American **Express Preferred Access³**. for **TSA PreCheck**[®] (up to \$85 Take advantage of your instant elevated status with Avis, Hertz, and National. Enjoy perks like member-only discounts, no fees for additional drivers, and the ability to skip the rental line when you book through one of our rental partners using your Corporate Platinum Card⁴. Enrollment required. <u>a</u> select properties when booked with a Qualifying Rate. Enrollment required. Hotline¹⁰, you can access 24/7 emergency assistance and medical and legal referrals, emergency cash wires, and missing luggage assistance

AMERICAN EXPRESS

Benefits for both on and off the clock:

Earn 5% Uber Cash⁵ after you charge your eligible U.S. business rides with Uber and orders with Uber Eats to your Corporate Card, then use that Uber Cash towards your next personal ride with Uber or Uber Eats order-think Sunday night takeout with friends.

Enrollment required.

- Move through security faster with **CLEAR**^{®6}. Enjoy up to \$189 in annual statement credits after you use your Corporate Platinum Card[®] to pay for an auto-renewing CLEAR[®] Plus Membership.
- Tap into a Personal Card Annual **Credit**⁷**.** Receive an annual statement credit of up to \$150 when you apply and are approved for a select new Personal Card. Members can receive the credit every year upon renewal when they maintain the same Corporate Card account.

Stay focused on getting where you need to go. Receive either a statement credit every 4 years after you apply for **Global Entry** (\$100) or a statement credit every 4.5 years after you apply for a five-year membership through a TSA PreCheck official enrollment provider) and pay the application fee with your Corporate Gold Card. If approved for Global Entry, at no additional charge, you will receive access to TSA PreCheck⁸. To read the full terms and conditions, visit www.americanexpress.com/expeditedtravel. With Marriott Bonvoy[®] Gold Elite status⁹, you can receive upgrades to enhanced rooms upon check-in when available. Available only at With the **Premium Global Assist**® coordination services, including

> 100 miles from home. Card Members are responsible for the costs charged by third-party service providers.

whenever you travel more than

Terms apply.

Your extra perks just for being a Member



Explore offers for you year round

American Express wants to give Card Members more to help meet your lifestyle needs. Explore limited-time offers on things like at-home fitness and screen-free entertainment. Offers are always changing, so check often to see what's available to you.

Knowledge to grow, insights to know

Uncover tips, insights, and inspiration from Business Class by American Express to help you navigate today's business challenges and learn new ways to help grow, adapt, and thrive.





Access perks at Amex sponsored events

Just show your Card to get access to benefits like dedicated entrances and spaces including lounges and on-site interactive experiences at select events and venues across the globe.

Enroll in your benefits today to take advantage of all it has to offer.

Enroll in Benefits Now

Terms & Conditions:

¹ \$200 Airline Fee Credit

Enrollment through American Express is required to receive the benefit. Basic Card Members on U.S. Consumer and Corporate Platinum Card Accounts can enroll in the benefit by making their airline selection in the Benefits section of their americanexpress.com online account or by calling us. Enrolled Basic Card Members on U.S. Consumer Platinum and U.S. Corporate Platinum Card Accounts are eligible to receive up to \$200 in statement credits per calendar year for incidental airline fees charged by their one selected qualifying airline to the enrolled Card Account. Purchases by both the Basic Card Member and Additional Card Members on the enrolled Card Account are eligible for statement credits. However, the total amount of statement credits will not exceed \$200 per calendar year, per Card Account. To receive statement credits, the Basic Card Member must select one qualifying airline through their American Express Online Account or the link for their Card below:

American Express Platinum Card®:

https://global.americanexpress.com/card-benefits/enroll/airline-fee-credit/platinum

Qualifying airlines include Alaska Airlines, American Airlines, Delta Airlines, Hawaiian Airlines, JetBlue Airways, Spirit Airlines, Southwest Airlines, and United Airlines, and are subject to change. Only the Basic Card Member or Authorized Account Manager(s) on the Card Account can select the qualifying airline. Card Members who have not chosen one qualifying airline will be able to do so at any time. Card Members who have already selected one qualifying airline will be able to change their choice one time each year in January through their American Express Online Account or by calling the number on the back of the Card. Card Members who do not change their airline selection will remain with their current airline. Incidental airline fees must be separate charges from airline ticket charges. Fees not charged by the Card Member's selected airline (e.g. wireless internet and fees incurred with airline alliance partners) do not qualify for statement credits. Incidental airline fees charged prior to selection of a qualifying airline are not eligible for statement credits. Airline tickets, upgrades, mileage points purchases, mileage points transfer fees, gift cards, duty free purchases, and award tickets are not deemed to be incidental fees. The airline must submit the charge under the appropriate merchant code, industry code, or required service or product identifier for the charge to be recognized as an incidental air travel fee.

Please allow 6-8 weeks after the qualifying incidental air travel fee is charged to your Card Account for statement credit(s) to be posted to the Account. American Express relies on airlines to submit the correct information on airline transactions, so please call the number on the back of the Card if statement credits have not posted after 8 weeks from the date of purchase. Card Members remain responsible for timely payment of all charges. Statement credits may be reversed if an eligible purchase is returned/cancelled. To be eligible for this benefit, Card Account(s) must be not canceled and not past due at the time of statement credit fulfillment. If American Express, in its sole discretion, determines that you have engaged in or intend to engage in any manner of abuse, misuse, or gaming in connection with this benefit, American Express will not have an obligation to provide statement credits and may reverse any statement credits provided to you. If a charge for an eligible purchase is included in a Pay Over Time feature balance on your Card Account, the statement credit associated with that charge may not be applied to that Pay Over Time feature balance. Instead, the statement credit may be applied to your Pay In Full balance. For additional information, call the number on the back of your Card.

² By Invitation Only®

Transportation and accommodation costs are additional unless otherwise stated. The price indicated covers event costs only. All sales are final and non-refundable, nontransferable and resale is strictly prohibited. Details and prices are subject to change. Payment must be made using an eligible Platinum Card® or Centurion® Card. Card Members may be asked to present their eligible American Express Card used to purchase the packages to be admitted into the event. Failure to present the Card could result in denied entry to the event and possible termination of the packages without refund. Packages are available on a first-come, first-served basis. Availability is limited. Must be 21 years of age or older to consume alcoholic beverages. Please drink responsibly. American Express reserves the right to limit the number of events Card Members (and their guests) may attend and to cancel tickets/packages without refund for any violations of the terms and conditions of this event. American Express also reserves the right to remove any person from any event for inappropriate behavior including, but not limited to, conduct that is disruptive, abusive, or violent. For more information, please visit americanexpress.com/entertainment.

³ American Express Preferred Access

Preferred Access tickets may be purchased by eligible American Express® Card Members for select events and select seats, during a specified period. Tickets are sold by and fulfilled by third party ticket sellers (not American Express), and such tickets are subject to the rules, terms and conditions, prices and fees set by the ticket seller, event promoter and/or the venue. When purchasing tickets, enter the 10-digit customer service phone number on the back of your eligible Card when prompted. Tickets must be purchased using one of the following U.S.-issued American Express Cards: Consumer, Business, or Corporate Platinum Card® or Centurion® Card; Consumer or Business Delta SkyMiles® Platinum Card; Consumer or Business Delta SkyMiles® Reserve Card; Consumer, Business, or Corporate Gold Card; Classic Business Gold Card; Business Gold Rewards Card; Executive Business Card; Hilton Honors American Express Surpass® Card; Hilton Honors Aspire Card; Marriott Bonvoy Brilliant® Card; Marriott Bonvoy Bevy[™] Card; or Marriott Bonvoy® Card. Tickets are subject to availability and supply may be limited. Not all seats may be offered; purchase limits and blackout dates may apply. Refunds, exchanges, and resale may be prohibited by the ticket seller. For more information, please visit americanexpress.com/entertainment.

⁴ Car Rental Privileges: Avis, Hertz, National

Consumer Platinum Card® Members, Corporate Platinum Card® Members and Business Platinum Card® Members are eligible to receive complimentary status in the following programs: Avis Preferred®, Hertz Gold Plus Rewards®, and/or National Car Rental® Emerald Club. Additional Platinum Card Members on Consumer and Business Platinum Accounts are also eligible for this benefit. Companion Platinum Cards® on Consumer Platinum Card Accounts and Additional Gold and Additional Business Expense Cards on Business Platinum Card Accounts are not eligible to receive this benefit. Benefits provided to Platinum Card Members are subject to each car rental company's terms and conditions, including age restrictions, and require enrollment in each car rental program through your American Express online account to receive benefits. Payment must be made using the Platinum Card. Platinum Card Members are required to enroll in Avis Preferred, Hertz Gold Plus Rewards and National Emerald Club memberships to receive the car rental program benefits. Hertz Gold Plus Rewards® is a registered trademark of Hertz System, Inc. Minimum rental age is 25 (exceptions apply). Minimum age to join Hertz Gold Plus Rewards is 21. Standard rental terms and conditions apply. National collects Frequent Flyer Tax Recoupment Surcharge to cover the federal tax on the cost of the miles awarded at the time of rental. Discount applies to base rate only. Taxes (including GST), other governmentally authorized or imposed surcharges, license recoupment/air tax recovery and concession recoupment fees, airport and airport facility fees, fuel, additional driver fee, one-way rental charge, and optional items are extra. Renter must meet applicable age, driver, and credit requirements. Advance reservation required. May not be combined with other discounts. Availability is limited. Subject to change without notice. Blackout dates may apply. National's Emerald Club and Hertz Gold Plus Rewards and their services require a signed Master Rental Agreement to be on file. Please note that the Car Rental Privileges program available to Platinum Card Members is a separate program from the Premium Car Rental Protection insurance product offered by American Express Travel Related Services Company, Inc. and underwritten by AMEX Assurance Company.

To be eligible for this benefit, Card Account(s) must not be canceled or past due. If you have a Card on file with one of the eligible partners, make sure that the most up to date Account information is on file or else you may not receive the benefit. If American Express, in its sole discretion, determines that you have engaged in or intend to engage in any manner of abuse, misuse, or gaming in connection with this benefit in any way, American Express may remove access to this benefit from the Account. For additional information, call the number on the back of your Card.

⁵ Uber Cash Benefit for Eligible American Express Corporate Card Members

U.S. Corporate Platinum Card® from American Express and U.S. American Express® Corporate Gold Card Members are eligible to earn Uber Cash equaling 5% of eligible spend on rides with Uber and orders with Uber Eats paid for using their Gold or Platinum Card. U.S. American Express® Corporate Green Card Members are eligible to earn Uber Cash equaling 3% of eligible spend on rides with Uber and orders with Uber Eats paid for using their Green Card. Enrollment required.

Uber Cash is a payment currency for use with purchases made through Uber Services. Uber Cash earned through this benefit (i) can only be used in the U.S. to pay for rides with Uber, orders with Uber Eats, and Lime bikes and scooter rides booked via the Uber app, (ii) will have a value of one U.S. dollar (\$1) available to Card Members to pay for one U.S. dollar (\$1) in

eligible purchases and (iii) will be added automatically to the Card Member's Uber Cash account.

To enroll in this benefit, Card Members must open the latest version of the Uber or Uber Eats app, and add their eligible American Express Corporate Card as a payment method. A window will pop up and the Card Member must press "Start earning Uber Cash." If the Card Member already has their eligible Card in their Uber Wallet, the Card Member can enroll by navigating to their account, scrolling down to "Partner Rewards", selecting "Earn Uber Cash with your American Express Corporate Card," and then selecting "Enroll Now." A window will pop up and the Card Member must press "Start earning Uber Cash." If the account number of the enrolled eligible Card changes, or the Card Member wants to use a different eligible Corporate Card account as the payment method for the benefit, the Card Member would need to re-enroll in the benefit using the relevant Card account number. Card Members can contact Uber Support through the app regarding any issues they have enrolling.

Eligible spend on rides with Uber and orders with Uber Eats include total amounts paid by eligible Card Members, in the U.S., for orders with Uber Eats, Pool/Express Pool trips, UberX, XL, WAV/Assist, Comfort, Connect, Pet and Select trips, and Green, Black and Black SUV trips, and tips to delivery people or drivers, but excludes car rentals, cancellation fees, portions of trips covered by a promotional value, portions of trips covered by another user through split fare, external trip fees such as damage and cleaning fees, upfront purchases of Uber Cash, credits, and subscription passes, and taxi, bike, and scooter rides. The eligible spend must be paid for using an eligible Corporate Card, and changes to the Card Member's Card details must be updated in the Uber App. Cards added to an Uber account through a third party such as Apple Pay or PayPal will not be eligible. American Express reserves the right to suspend eligibility for the benefit if we suspect any violation or abuse.

If a Card Member earns Uber Cash under the benefit for a transaction and then changes the payment method for the transaction to a method that is not eligible, then Uber will remove the Uber Cash from the Card Member's Uber Cash account. In the event an enrolled Card Member does not earn Uber Cash under the benefit for a transaction and then changes the payment method for the transaction to an eligible Card, then Uber will add the Uber Cash earned under the benefit for the transaction to the Card Member's Uber Cash account.

Terms apply. Visit https://www.uber.com/legal/en/document/?name=uber-cash-terms-of-use&country=united-states&lang=en for details on Uber Cash. Offer is subject to change at any time without notice to you. Fulfillment of the offer is the sole responsibility of Uber.

⁶ \$189 CLEAR Plus Credit

The benefit is available to Corporate Platinum Card Members. Card Members are eligible to receive up to \$189 in statement credits per calendar year for CLEAR Plus membership when charged to an eligible Card. Card Members who established a CLEAR Plus membership using another payment method and who would like to take advantage of the \$189 Fee Credit for CLEAR must contact CLEAR customer service to change the payment method on their CLEAR Plus membership to an eligible Card.

CLEAR Plus memberships automatically renew each year unless canceled and CLEAR will charge the applicable membership fee to the Card CLEAR has on file. American Express has no control over the application and/or approval process for CLEAR, and does not have access to any information provided to CLEAR by the Card Member or by CLEAR to the Card Member. American Express has no liability regarding the CLEAR Plus program. Membership for CLEAR is per person, and a separate application must be completed for each individual. If a Card Member's application is not approved by CLEAR, CLEAR will refund the charges. If the statement credit benefit has been applied before CLEAR refunds the charges, that statement credit will be reversed. For additional information on the CLEAR Plus program, including information regarding the application and/or approval process and for a list of participating airports and stadiums, as well as the full terms and conditions of the programs, please go to www.clearme.com. The CLEAR Plus program is subject to change, and American Express has no control over those changes.

The CLEAR statement credit benefit applies to this program only. Other program applications including, but not limited to, Global Entry, TSA PreCheck® NEXUS, SENTRI, and Privium are not eligible for this statement credit benefit.

Please allow up to 6-8 weeks after a qualifying transaction is charged to the eligible Card account for the statement credit to be posted to the Card account. If you do not see a credit for a qualifying purchase on your eligible Card after 8 weeks, please call the number on the back of your Card. Card Members remain responsible for timely payment of all charges. To be eligible for this benefit, Card account(s) must be active through the time of statement credit fulfilment. If American Express does not receive information that identifies your transaction as eligible, you will not receive the statement credit. For example, your transaction will not be eligible if it is not made directly with the merchant. In addition, in most cases, you may not receive the statement credit if your transaction is made with an electronic wallet or through a third party or if the merchant uses a mobile or wireless card reader to process it.

⁷ Personal Card Annual Credit

Offer available to US Corporate Green, Corporate Gold, Corporate Platinum, and Corporate Centurion Card Members who apply for a new Blue Cash Preferred, Green, Gold, or Platinum Card, except for Corporate Card Members who are employees of PricewaterhouseCoopers International Limited,. Offer only available after entering an eligible Card number at www.americanexpress.com/corporateadvantage. The annual statement credit will be posted to your Personal Card account within 8-12 weeks after your account is approved and within 8-12 weeks of each anniversary date of Personal Card Membership. To be eligible for the annual statement credit, you must have the same Corporate Card Account and the same Corporate Card Account as you did when you received your first annual statement credit. Your Corporate Card must not be cancelled or past due and eligible Corporate Card accounts must not be cancelled at the time a statement credit is posted.

This offer is not an approval for credit. You must submit an application to apply for a Personal Card.

This offer is non-transferrable and cannot be combined with any other offer.

⁸ Fee Credit for Global Entry or TSA PreCheck[®]

The benefit is available to (i) Corporate Gold Card Members, (ii) Consumer Platinum Card® Members, Corporate Platinum Card® Members and Business Platinum Card® Members, and (iii) Centurion® Card Members. The benefit is also available to all Additional Card Members on Consumer and Business Platinum Accounts, and all Additional Card Members on Consumer and Business Centurion Accounts. To receive the Global Entry statement credit of \$100 or the TSA PreCheck statement credit of up to \$85, Basic or Additional Card Members on the eligible Card Account must pay for the respective application fee through a TSA PreCheck official enrollment provider with their eligible Card. Basic Card Members are eligible to receive a statement credit every 4.5 years for the TSA PreCheck[®] application fee (when applying through a TSA official enrollment provider) and every 4 years for the Global Entry application fee, in each case when charged to the Basic Card or any eligible Additional Cards on the eligible Card Account. Basic Card Members will receive a statement credit for the first program (either Global Entry or TSA PreCheck) to which they or their eligible Additional Cards apply and pay for with their eligible Card regardless of whether they are approved for Global Entry or TSA PreCheck. However, eligible Card Members can earn no more than one credit for up to \$85 for TSA PreCheck or \$100 credit for Global Entry (but not both programs), depending upon the program the Card Member first applies for, for an application fee charged to an eligible Card. American Express has no control over the application and/ or approval process for Global Entry or TSA PreCheck, and does not have access to any information provided to the government by the Card Member or by the government to the Card Member. American Express has no liability regarding the Global Entry or TSA PreCheck Programs. U.S. Customs and Border Protection (CBP) (for Global Entry) and U.S. Transportation Security Administration (TSA) (for TSA PreCheck) charge an application fee to process each respective application regardless of whether the Card Member's application is approved. The Department of Homeland Security may suspend acceptance of applications on any basis at its discretion. American Express will provide a statement credit for the application fee regardless of the decision made by CBP (for Global Entry) or TSA (for TSA PreCheck) but will not provide a statement credit for subsequent application fees charged to the same eligible Card within 4 years (for Global Entry) or 4.5 years (for TSA PreCheck), even if the original application is rejected.

Membership for Global Entry or TSA PreCheck is per person, and a separate application must be completed for each individual. TSA PreCheck application must be processed through a TSA official enrollment provider. Global Entry membership also includes access to the TSA PreCheck program with no additional application or fee required. For additional information on the Global Entry or TSA PreCheck programs, including information regarding the application and/or approval process and for a list of participating airlines and airports, as well as the full terms and conditions of the programs, please go to www.cbp.gov/travel/trusted-traveler-programs/global-entry for Global Entry and www.tsa.gov for TSA PreCheck. The Global Entry or TSA PreCheck programs are subject to change, and American Express has no control over those changes.

The statement credit benefit applies to the Global Entry or TSA PreCheck programs only. Other program applications including, but not limited to, NEXUS, SENTRI, FAST, and Privium are not eligible for the statement credit benefit.

Please allow up to 8 weeks after the qualifying Global Entry or TSA PreCheck transaction is charged to the eligible Card account for the statement credit to be posted to the Card account. American Express relies on accurate transaction data to identify eligible Global Entry and TSA PreCheck purchases. If you do not see a credit for a qualifying purchase on your eligible Card after 8 weeks, simply call the number on the back of your Card. Card Members are responsible for payment of all application charges until the statement credit posts to the Card Account. Statement credits may be reversed if an eligible purchase is returned/cancelled.

To be eligible for this benefit, the Card Account must not be cancelled and not past due at the time of statement credits fulfillment. If American Express, in it's sole discretion, determines that you have engaged in or intend to engage in any manner of abuse, misuse, or gaming in connection with this benefit, American Express will not have an obligation to provide statement credits and may reverse any statement credits provided to you. If a charge for an eligible purchase is included in a Pay Over Time feature balance on your Card Account, the statement credit associated with that charge may not be applied to that Pay Over Time feature balance. Instead, the statement credit may be applied to your Pay In Full balance. For additional information, call the number on the back of your Card.

⁹ Marriott Bonvoy™ Gold Elite Status

Enrollment through American Express is required to receive the benefit. Corporate Platinum Card Members are eligible to enroll in the complimentary Marriott Bonvoy™ Gold Elite Status benefit in the Benefits section of their americanexpress.com online account or by calling the number on the back of their Card. If a Card Member already has a Marriott Bonvoy account number, they may enter it in the Benefits section prior to enrollment. Once the Card Member requests enrollment, American Express will share their enrollment information with Marriott International Inc. Marriott Bonvoy may use this information in accordance with its privacy statement available at www.marriott.com/about/privacy.mi. Enrollment into the Marriott Bonvoy program is required to receive program benefits, and enrollment may be terminated without prior notice subject to Marriott Bonvoy terms and conditions. Enrollment usually occurs within 3-5 business days, but in limited instances it may take longer. Please call the number on the back of your Card for assistance if you have not received a benefit enrollment confirmation within 10 days from the time you requested enrollment. The Marriott Bonvoy program is subject to change and certain eligibility requirements and benefit availability may vary by property. Marriott Bonvoy Gold Elite status benefits may be combined with the American Express Fine Hotels + Resorts program. Not all Marriott International brand properties participate in the Marriott Bonvoy program. Reservations booked through third parties and online booking services are not eligible to earn Marriott Bonvoy points, miles or Gold Elite Status benefits. All Marriott Bonvoy program terms and conditions apply; for complete terms and conditions, visit www.marriottbonvoy. com/terms. American Express reserves the right to instruct Marriott Bonvoy to remove Gold Elite status if the Card Member ceases to be a Corporate Platinum Card Member or their account is cancelled or past due. To be eligible for this Gold Elite status benefit, Card Account(s) must not be cancelled and you must remain in good standing with Marriott Bonvoy. If your Card has been replaced, please check the Benefits section of your americanexpress.com account, mobile app or call the number on the back of your Card to confirm your continued enrollment in the Gold Elite status benefit. If American Express, in its sole discretion, determines that you have engaged in or intend to engage in any manner of abuse, misuse, or gaming in connection with this the Gold Elite status benefit in any way, American Express may remove access to this benefit from the Account. For additional information, call the number on the back of your Card.

¹⁰Premium Global Assist[®] Hotline

While Premium Global Assist® Hotline coordination and assistance services are offered at no additional charge from American Express, Card Members may be responsible for the costs charged by third-party service providers. Premium Global Assist Hotline may provide emergency medical transportation assistance at no cost if approved and coordinated by Premium Global Assist Hotline. For full Terms and Conditions call 1-800-345-AMEX or see americanexpress.com/GAterms.

©2024 American Express Travel-Related Services Company, Inc.